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GREENOCK TOWN CENTRE | BELVILLE STREET | LEVEN ROAD

MONDAY - FRIDAY from 1st May 2023

543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543
Greenock, Nicolson Street 06.40 07.00 07.12 07.32 07.52 08.12 08.32 08.52 09.12 09.32 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.10

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street – – 07.19 07.39 07.59 08.19 08.39 08.59 09.19 09.39 17.19 17.39 17.59 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.46 21.16
Renton Road at Balfron Road 06.52 07.12 07.32 07.52 08.12 08.32 08.52 09.12 09.32 09.52 17.32 17.52 18.11 18.26 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.26 20.56 21.26

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street 07.01 07.21 07.41 08.01 08.21 08.41 09.01 09.21 09.41 10.01 17.41 18.01 18.18 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.03 21.33
Greenock, Nicolson Street 07.09 07.29 07.49 08.09 08.29 08.49 09.09 09.29 09.49 10.09 17.49 18.09 18.24 18.39 19.09 19.39 20.09 20.39 21.09 21.39

543
Then 
every  

20 
mins  
until

SPT SPT

543 543
Greenock, Nicolson Street 21.40 22.10

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street 21.46 22.16
Renton Road at Balfron Road 21.56 22.26

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street 22.03 22.33
Greenock, Nicolson Street 22.09 22.39

SPT - Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.
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GREENOCK TOWN CENTRE | BELVILLE STREET | LEVEN ROAD

SATURDAY from 6th May 2023

SPT SPT

543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543
Greenock, Nicolson Street 06.45 07.10 07.40 08.10 08.40 09.12 09.32 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.10 21.40 22.10

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street – 07.16 07.46 08.16 08.46 09.19 09.39 17.19 17.39 17.59 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.46 21.16 21.46 22.16
Renton Road at Balfron Road 06.56 07.26 07.56 08.26 08.56 09.32 09.52 17.32 17.52 18.11 18.26 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.26 20.56 21.26 21.56 22.26

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street 07.03 07.33 08.03 08.33 09.03 09.41 10.01 17.41 18.01 18.18 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.03 21.33 22.03 22.33
Greenock, Nicolson Street 07.09 07.39 08.09 08.39 09.09 09.49 10.09 17.49 18.09 18.24 18.39 19.09 19.39 20.09 20.39 21.09 21.39 22.09 22.39

543

Then 
every  

20 
mins  
until

SPT - Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.
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GREENOCK TOWN CENTRE | BELVILLE STREET | LEVEN ROAD

SUNDAY from 7th May 2023

SPT SPT SPT SPT

543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543 543
Greenock, Nicolson Street 09.45 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.10

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street – 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.46 20.16
Renton Road at Balfron Road 09.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.26 15.56 16.26 16.56 17.26 17.56 18.26 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.26

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33
Greenock, Nicolson Street 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 13.09 13.39 14.09 14.39 15.09 15.39 16.09 16.39 17.09 17.39 18.09 18.39 19.09 19.39 20.09 20.39

543

SPT - Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.
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SPT SPT SPT
545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545

Port Glasgow, Church Street – 07.20 07.40 08.00 08.20 08.40 00 20 40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 – – –
Gibshill Road, Lansbury Street – 07.25 07.45 08.05 08.25 08.45 05 25 45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 – – –

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street – 07.33 07.53 08.13 08.33 08.53 13 33 53 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 – – –
Greenock, Kilblain Street (arr) – 07.40 08.00 08.20 08.40 09.00 20 40 00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 – – –

Greenock, Kilblain Street (dep) 06.55 07.42 08.02 08.22 08.42 09.02 22 42 02 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.22 18.45 19.55 20.55 21.55
Tasker Street – – – – – 09.09 – – 09 – – 18.09 – – – – –

Grieve Rd / Lyle Rd 07.04 07.52 08.12 08.32 08.52 09.13 32 52 13 17.32 17.52 18.13 18.32 18.52 20.03 21.03 22.03
Inverclyde Hospital 07.09 07.58 08.18 08.38 08.58 09.19 38 58 19 17.38 17.58 18.19 18.38 19.01 20.08 21.08 22.08
Weymouth Crescent – – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.03 20.10 21.10 –

Midton Tower Drive – – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.08 20.15 21.15 –
Gourock Station – – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.14 20.21 21.21 –
McInroy's Point – – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.17 20.24 21.24 –

PORT GLASGOW  | GIBSHILL | GREENOCK TOWN CENTRE | IRH 545
MONDAY - FRIDAY from 1st May 2023

SPT - Journeys marked 
SPT are supported by 
Strathclyde Partnership 
for Transport between 
IRH and McInroy’s Point.

Then 
at  

these 
times  
past  
each  
hour

 
until
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SPT SPT SPT
545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545

McInroy's Point – – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.27 20.27 21.27
Gourock Station – – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.30 20.30 21.30

Midton Tower Drive – – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.36 20.36 21.36
Weymouth Crescent – – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.41 20.41 21.41

Inverclyde Hospital 06.40 07.10 07.40 08.00 08.20 08.40 00 20 40 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.43 20.43 21.43
Grieve Road / Lyle Road 06.46 07.16 07.46 08.06 08.26 08.46 06 26 46 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.48 20.48 21.48

Tasker Street – – – – – 08.50 – – 50 17.50 – – – – – –
Greenock, Nicolson Street (arr) – 07.26 07.56 08.16 08.36 08.57 16 36 57 17.57 18.16 – – – – –

Greenock, Nicolson Street (dep) – 07.29 07.59 08.19 08.39 08.59 19 39 59 17.59 18.17 – – – – –
Greenock Kilblain Street 06.54 – – – – – – – – – – 18.35 18.55 19.54 20.54 21.54

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street – 07.36 08.06 08.26 08.46 09.06 26 46 06 18.06 18.23 – – – – –
Lansbury Street, Smillie Street – 07.43 08.13 08.33 08.53 09.13 33 53 13 18.13 18.29 – – – – –
Port Glasgow, Church Street – 07.48 08.18 08.38 08.58 09.18 38 58 18 18.18 18.34 – – – – –

SPT - Journeys marked 
SPT are supported by 
Strathclyde Partnership 
for Transport between 
McInroy’s Point and 
IRH.

IRH | GREENOCK TOWN CENTRE | GIBSHILL |  PORT GLASGOW 545
MONDAY - FRIDAY from 1st May 2023

Then 
at  

these 
times  
past  
each  
hour

 
until
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SPT SPT SPT
545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545

Port Glasgow Church St – 07.40 08.00 08.20 08.40 00 20 40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 – – –
Gibshill Road, Lansbury Street – 07.45 08.05 08.25 08.45 05 25 45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 – – –

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street – 07.53 08.13 08.33 08.53 13 33 53 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.13 18.33 – – –
Greenock, Kilblain Street (arr) – 08.00 08.20 08.40 09.00 20 40 00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 – – –

Greenock, Kilblain Street (dep) 07.25 08.02 08.22 08.42 09.02 22 42 02 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.22 18.45 19.55 20.55 21.55
Tasker Street – – – – 09.09 – – 09 – – 18.09 – – – – –

Grieve Rd / Lyle Rd 07.32 08.12 08.32 08.52 09.13 32 52 13 17.32 17.52 18.13 18.32 18.53 20.03 21.03 22.03
Inverclyde Hospital 07.38 08.18 08.38 08.58 09.19 38 58 19 17.38 17.58 18.19 18.38 19.01 20.08 21.08 22.08
Midton Tower Drive – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.08 20.15 21.15 –

Gourock Station – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.14 20.21 21.21 –
McInroy's Point – – – – – – – – – – – – 19.17 20.24 21.24 –

SPT - Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport between IRH and McInroy’s Point.

PORT GLASGOW  | GIBSHILL | GREENOCK TOWN CENTRE | IRH 545
SATURDAY from 6th May 2023

Then 
at  

these 
times  
past  
each  
hour

 
until
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SPT SPT SPT
545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545

McInroy's Point – – – – – – – – – – 19.27 20.27 21.27
Gourock Station – – – – – – – – – – 19.30 20.30 21.30

Midton Tower Drive – – – – – – – – – – 19.36 20.36 21.36
Inverclyde Hospital 07.10 07.40 08.20 08.40 00 20 40 17.40 18.00 18.40 19.43 20.43 21.43

Grieve Road 07.16 07.46 08.26 08.46 06 26 46 17.46 18.06 18.46 19.49 20.49 21.49
Tasker Street – – – 08.50 – – 50 17.50 – – – – –

Greenock, Nicolson Street (arr) 07.26 07.56 08.36 08.57 16 36 57 17.57 18.16 – – – –
Greenock, Nicolson Street (dep) 07.29 07.59 08.39 08.59 19 39 59 17.59 18.17 – – – –

Greenock, Kilblain Street – – – – – – – 18.55 19.54 20.54 21.54
Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street 07.36 08.06 08.46 09.06 26 46 06 18.06 18.23 – – – –

Lansbury Street, Gibshill Road 07.43 08.13 08.53 09.13 33 53 13 18.13 18.29 – – – –
Port Glasgow, Church St 07.48 08.18 08.58 09.18 38 58 18 18.18 18.34 – – – –

IRH | GREENOCK TOWN CENTRE | GIBSHILL |  PORT GLASGOW 545
SATURDAY from 6th May 2023

Then 
at  

these 
times  
past  
each  
hour

 
until

SPT - Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport between McInroy’s Point and IRH.



9

SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545

McInroy's Point – 09.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 13.25 14.25 15.25 16.25 17.25 18.25 19.25 20.25 21.25 22.25
Gourock Station – 09.29 10.29 11.29 12.29 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 18.29 19.29 20.29 21.29 22.29

Midton Tower Drive – 09.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 13.34 14.34 15.34 16.34 17.34 18.34 19.34 20.34 21.34 22.34
Inverclyde Hospital 08.56 09.41 10.41 11.41 12.41 13.41 14.41 15.41 16.41 17.41 18.41 19.41 20.41 21.41 22.41

Grieve Road 09.01 09.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 13.46 14.46 15.46 16.46 17.46 18.46 19.46 20.46 21.46 22.46
Greenock, Nicolson Street 09.10 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 18.55 – – – –

Greenock, Kilblain Street – – – – – – – – – – – 19.53 20.53 21.53 22.53
Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street 09.17 10.07 11.07 12.07 13.07 14.07 15.07 16.07 17.07 18.07 19.02 – – – –

Gibshill Road 09.24 10.14 11.14 12.14 13.14 14.14 15.14 16.14 17.14 18.14 19.09 – – – –
Port Glasgow, Church Street 09.29 10.19 11.19 12.19 13.19 14.19 15.19 16.19 17.19 18.19 19.14 – – – –

SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545 545

Port Glasgow, Church Street – 09.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.30 17.30 18.30 – – – –
Gibshill Road, Lansbury Street – 09.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 13.35 14.35 15.35 16.35 17.35 18.35 – – – –

Belville Street, St.Lawrence Street – 09.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 13.43 14.43 15.43 16.43 17.43 18.43 – – – –
Greenock, Kilblain Street 08.54 09.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 13.54 14.54 15.54 16.54 17.54 18.54 19.54 20.54 21.54 22.54

Grieve Road / Lyle Road 09.03 10.03 11.03 12.03 13.03 14.03 15.03 16.03 17.03 18.03 19.03 20.03 21.03 22.03 23.03
Inverclyde Hospital 09.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 13.08 14.08 15.08 16.08 17.08 18.08 19.08 20.08 21.08 22.08 23.08
Midton Tower Drive 09.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 13.15 14.15 15.15 16.15 17.15 18.15 19.15 20.15 21.15 22.15 23.15

Gourock Station 09.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 13.21 14.21 15.21 16.21 17.21 18.21 19.21 20.21 21.21 22.21 23.21
McInroy's Point 09.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 13.24 14.24 15.24 16.24 17.24 18.24 19.24 20.24 21.24 22.24 23.24

SPT - Journeys marked 
SPT are supported by 
Strathclyde Partnership 
for Transport between 
Greenock town centre and 
McInroy’s Point.

McINROY’S POINT | GOUROCK | IRH | GREENOCK TOWN CENTRE | GIBSHILL | PORT GLASGOW 545
SUNDAY from 7th May 2023
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MALLARD CRESC. | GREENOCK TOWN CENTRE | TESCO | BROOMHILL | NEW HEALTH CENTRE

MONDAY - SATURDAY from 1st May 2023

NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS NS

550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550
Mallard Crescent – 08.15 08.45 09.15 09.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.45 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15
Kilblain Street (arr) – 08.25 08.55 09.25 09.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25

Kilblain Street (dep) 07.57 08.27 08.57 09.27 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 – –
Greenock Tesco 08.01 08.31 09.01 09.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 – –

Broomhill, Murdieston Street 08.12 08.42 09.12 09.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.42 16.12 16.42 17.12 17.42 – –
Wellington Street, Health Centre 08.16 08.46 09.16 09.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 – –

Inverkip Street, Green Oak Bar 08.20 08.50 09.20 09.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 – –
Greenock Tesco 08.24 08.54 09.24 09.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 13.24 13.54 14.24 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 – –

Kilblain Street (arr) 08.27 08.57 09.27 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 – –
Kilblain Street (dep) 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 – –

Mallard Crescent 08.41 09.11 09.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 – –

550

NS - These journeys do not operate on Saturdays.
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Download our free m-ticket app from

Register for your free 
                     card at our website

mcgillsbuses.co.uk

enquiries@mcgillsbuses.co.uk

03330 16 61 62 
Monday-Friday 8am - 6pm 
Saturday  9am - 5pm 

99 Earnhill Road, Greenock PA16 0EQ

mcgillsbuses.co.uk

@mcgillswest

/McGillsBuses1

GET IN TOUCH

TRAVEL INFORMATION
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